

Hon. Vanessa L. Gibson Borough President

Bronx Community Board No. 10

3165 East Tremont Avenue • Bronx, New York 10461
Tel: (718) 892-1161 • Fax: (718) 863-6860
E-mail: bx10@cb.nyc.gov
Facebook.com/BronxCommunityBoard10
Website: www.nyc.gov/bronxcb10
Instagram & Twitter @BronxCB10



EXECUTIVE BOARD MEETING April 15, 2024

Present: J. Russo, L. Popovic, T. Smith, P. Cantillo, D. Hunt, A. Torres

Absent: N. Rosario, T. Accomando, T. Franklin

The meeting opened at 7:00 p.m. with a Pledge of Allegiance. The Executive Board voted unanimously on all resolutions slated for Thursday, April 17's Full Board. However, the Full Board is under review for cancellation as it is a religious observance week.

The Executive Board did not vote on the cannabis dispensary application. The District Manager is seeking a time extension from the Office of Cannabis Management so that the Community Board can vote in May.

The Executive Board discussed proliferation of "smoke shops" and massage parlors. The District Manager informed the Executive Board that he is working with the 45th Precinct, Office of the Sherriff and other city agencies to conduct inspections.

The meeting closed at roughly 7:45 p.m. by a vote of adjournment.